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 FINANCE SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1 COMMITTEE REPORT

Wednesday, October 22, 2014

The Finance Committee met on Wednesday, October 22, 2014, at 10:48 a.m. in the Claiborne Building, Louisiana Purchase Room, in Baton Rouge, Louisiana.  Committee Vice-Chair Martin called the meeting to order.  The roll was called and a quorum was established.

Committee Members Present


Other Board Members Present

Raymond Brandt




Mark T. Abraham



Pamela Eagan 





Charlotte Bollinger

Joseph P. Farr





W. Clinton Rasberry, Jr.
Robert W. Levy




Joseph Wiley


Richard Lipsey






Roy O Martin III, Vice Chair






Albert D. Sam II

LSU Sys. Rep. – Scott Ballard




SU Sys. Rep. – Leon Tarver

UL Sys. Rep. – Jimmy Long
Committee Members Absent


Guest List
William H. Fenstermaker, Chair


See attachment (Appendix A)
LCTC Sys. Rep. 


Maggie Brakeville - Student

Preliminary Formula Funding  and Budget Request for FY 2015-16
Ms. Barbara Goodson, Deputy Commissioner for Finance and Administration, presented the Board of Regents’ Budget Request for FY 2015-16 using the formula cost calculations.  This is the first step in the FY 2015-16 budget cycle.

Non-formula units like the boards, and specialized institutions submit a separate request package to the Division of Administration.  These requests are used by the administration to formulate the Governor’s Executive Budget.

The budget request summary for FY 2015-2016 is as follows:  
	 
	FY 14-15
	FY 15-16 (100%)
	FY 15-16 Recommended
	Increase

	 
	
	
	
	 

	Formula Units
	$481,873,870
	$769,225,037
	$503,873,870
	$22,000,000

	Specialized Units
	$183,208,928
	$235,307,412
	$219,306,544
	$36,097,616

	Pennington
	$12,352,289
	$16,346,700
	$14,205,523
	$1,853,234

	LUMCON
	$2,335,852
	$3,235,852
	$3,085,852
	$750,000

	LOSFA (w/o TOPS)
	$0
	$8,176,119
	$8,176,119
	$8,176,119

	BOARDS
	$28,254,534
	$30,254,534
	$29,754,534
	$1,500,000

	 
	
	
	
	 

	TOTAL
	$708,025,473
	$1,062,545,654
	$778,402,442
	$70,376,969

	 
	
	
	
	 

	WISE
	$40,000,000
	
	$40,000,000
	$0

	 
	
	
	
	 

	GRAND Total
	$748,025,473
	 
	$818,402,442
	$70,376,969


Staff recommended that the Committee approve the Preliminary Formula Funding and Budget Request for FY 2015-2016.

On motion of Regent Farr, seconded by Regent Lipsey, the Finance Committee voted to approve the Preliminary Formula Funding and Budget Request for FY 2015-2016. 
ADJOURNMENT


There being no further business to come before the Finance Committee, Chair  Martin declared the meeting adjourned at 11:00 a.m.
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Guest List for October 22, 2014 for Board of Regents’ Committee meetings

NAME




AFFILIATION
James W. Robinson



ALFS/LSUE

Joan Davis




Delgado Community College

Derrick Manns



LCTCS

Neil Matkin




LCTCS

Jeanne Daboval



McNeese

Lisa Abney




Northwestern State University

Mary Ann Coleman



LAICU

Jacques Detiege



SUS

Gil Reeve




LSU A&M

Deanna Narveson



The Daily Reveille

Wendy Simoneaux



LSU

Willis Brewer




House Fiscal Division

Greg Smith




LSU Law

Albin Murtagh




LSU Law

James Sawtelle



LCTCS

Joe Marin




LCTCS

Gil Gilson




NSU Natchitoches

VerJanis A. Peoples



SUBR

Ron Niedrich




LSU – Dept of Marketing

Jane Cassidy




LSU A&M

Earl Meador




Fletcher Technical & Community College

Ken Courtade




LSU

Kathleen Holloway



Benedictine/ULUS

Lisa Shemwell




ULS

Karla Hughes




ULS

Bonnie Hymel




Pennington Biomedical Center

Sujuan Boutte




LOSFA

Nicole Honoreé



LSU System

Nathan James




Office of the Governor

Urban Wiggins



SUBR

Hampton Grunewald



LSU AgCenter

Randy Webb




Northwestern
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